

## MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

#### AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014 Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005 Website: www.mnlua.ac.in Email: registrar@mnlua.ac.in

Ref.: MNLUA/ADMN/2023/323

Date:20/05/2023

### **Notice Inviting Ouotations**

Name of the work: Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad is inviting sealed quotations for Supply and Providing SAMS - (Student Attendance Management Software) at Maharashtra National Law University Campus, Gat No.19, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad. Should be of the following description.

Sr. No	Brief Description of the Work	Qty.
1.	Providing and Supply	
	SAMS - (Student Attendance Management Software)	
	for MNLUA 2023-24	
	<u>Basic Features:</u>	
	- ADMIN Dashboard Facility	
	- Faculty Dashboard Facility	
	- Student Dashboard Facility	
	- SMS features	
	- Report Generation: Weekly/Monthly/ Yearly.	
	- Addition of Course programmes Batch Wise.	
	- Batch wise Attendance Report	For 750 pax
	- Subject wise Attendance Report	-
	- Cloud based Storage	
	- User-friendly to use	
	- Good Navigation access, look and feel	
	- Bug Free & Secured App	
	- Security: Authentication & Authorization	
	- Platform Independent: Win/iOS/Android	
	- Compatible View: Laptops, Desktops,	
	Mobiles & Tabs	
	- Easy Customization	
	- Colour Codes: Red (Absent) & Green	
	(Present)	

#### Important Conditions to Vendor:

- Must have worked on SAMS for at least 3 (three) academic institutions of National repute. (Preferably Autonomous Colleges, Schools or University level.) (*Details to be attached that includes Work Order issued by the Registrar/ Principal or any Competent Authority of that Institute*).
- Must have a 24/7/365 support facility with sound escalation metrics.



# MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

## AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014 Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005 Website: www.mnlua.ac.in Email: registrar@mnlua.ac.in

Last Date for Submission: - 01/06/2023 till 5:00 PM.

Address for Submission: - Maharashtra National Law University-Aurangabad, Gat No.19, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Chatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) -431 005.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- The bidder should be a reputed company.
- The Bidder is required to Enclose copy of their PAN CARD, GST Registration Certificate and IT returns of the last two years.
- The quotations must be addressed to "The Registrar, Maharashtra National Law University-Aurangabad, Gat No.19, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Chatrapatti Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) 431 005".
- Quotation must be submitted in a sealed cover, with a description on the envelope as to "Supply and Providing Software".
- University has complete rights to reject/accept or cancel the NIQ at any time.

Sd/-Registrar MNLU, Aurangabad

Copy to: -

- Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor through OSD to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MNLU, Aurangabad
- Finance and Accounts Officer, MNLU, Aurangabad.
- Chairperson, Purchase Committee, MNLU, Aurangabad
- Convenor, Purchase Committee, MNLU, Aurangabad
- Deputy Registrar, MNLU, Aurangabad
- Administrative Officer, MNLU, Aurangabad
- Website for Upload (IT Committee)
- Copy to file



## MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

## AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: <u>www.mnlua.ac.in</u> Email: <u>registrar@mnlua.ac.in</u>

#### Price Format (Should be Printed on Letterhead)

Ref./ NIQ No.:

Date

То

The Registrar,

Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad,

Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi,

:

Chatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) -431 005.

I/We hereby submit the estimate for supplying of the item listed below.

		Α	В	C= A X B	D	$\mathbf{E} = \mathbf{C} + \mathbf{D}$
Sr.No.	<b>Description of Item</b>	Unit Price (Rs.)	Qty. (No.)	Total(Rs.)	GST (Rs)	Total Unit Price (Rs.)
	Supply and Providing SAMS		01			
1.	- (StudentAttendance					
	Management Software)					
	Other Charge (Rs). If Any.					

**Note**: - I/We have understood and agree to the terms and conditions mentioned in the notice inviting quotations.

Date: -

Place: -

Authorized signatory
of the company with a seal

Sign of bidder:
Date:
Name of the Bidder:
Firm's Name: